	AUG 2 7 1998		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MF & -Ə		09-08-1998 100823760 TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Submission Ty X New Resubmission Document ID# Correction of I Reel #	ype (Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame # ument	License Ch Merger U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U	J.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Conveying Party]Frame # /(ies)	Departmental File X Mark if additional names of	Secret File conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Dillow, Angela K.		07061998
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Langer, Robert S.		Execution Date 07201998
Receiving Party			s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		nmonwealth of Massachusetts	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designa must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Cambridge	Massachusetts State/Country	02139 Zip Code
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Addres	SS En	ter the first Receiving Party only.
02/1998 NPEOPLES 0000 Address (line 1) FC:581 Address (line 2)	0006 09104775 40.00 0P		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory 033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tr	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

MIT 7512 20220/449

REEL: 9421 FRAME: 0713

584407.1

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9A	Paį	ge 2	•	ent of Commerce ademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nam	e and Address		Area Code and Telepho	one Number	404 873 8794
Name	Patrea L. Pabst, E	sq.			
Address (line 1)	ARNALL GOLDE	N & GREGOR	Y, LLP		
Address (line 2)	2800 One Atlantic	Center			
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtre	ee Street			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309	9-3450			
•	er the total number of pa achments.	ages of the attache	ed conveyance do	cument including any #	5
	(s) or Patent Number(s Patent Application or the Patent Nu		TH numbers for the same	Mark if additional numbe	rs attached
	tent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s	\$)
D9104775	gether with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter	the date the patent application w	as signed by the first named or	cecuting inventor.	
Enter PCT app	lication number <u>only if</u> a PCT n Number has not been PCT		PCT	PCT	
Number of Propertie		Enter the total number of	properties involve s .	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payme	nt: I	Enclosed X	Deposit	Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment)	by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the accou	et.)		
		Deposit Account Number:		# 01-25	07
		Authorization to charge additi	onal fees:	Yes	X No
Statement and Sign	ature	Yan / 2008 (1 - 4 40)	inen en sold i de ser en inner de Company i sonner de		
	· knowledge and belief, the foregoin rized, as indicated herein.	ng information is true and	correct and eny attached	d copy is a true copy of the original	document. Charges to deposit
Kevin W. King, Esq.		Ro	261.7		August 24, 1998
Name of	Person Signing		Signatu	ire C	Date
8 - Margana A. C. Margana (M. C. Margana) (M. C		AUCONTAL (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			

FORM PTO-16	70. 6 2	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION		epartment of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 (0MB 0651-0027	AUG 2 7 1998 2	PATENTS ONLY	Patent a	nd Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ie	S) C THAUEMERT	Mark if additional n	names of conveying p	arties attached
Enter additional Conveying P				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) F	oster, Neil			07161998
Name (line 2)				
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) H	lrkach, Jeffrey S.			08211998
Name (line 2)				
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1				
Name (line 2)				
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies	s)	Mark if additional a	names of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		an mangan mangan mangan kanangan kanangan mangan mangan mangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan ka Mangan kanangan kanang		
Address (line 3)			/	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
L	City	State/Country	/ L.,	Zip Code
Enter either the l	Per(s) or Patent Nun Patent Application or the Patent Application Number(s)	nber(s)		

PATENT REEL: 9421 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

We, Angela K. Dillow of 52 Groveland Terrace, No. 114, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, Robert S. Langer of 77 Lombard Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02158, Neil Foster of 78-421 Pacific Highway, Artarmon, NSW Australia, and Jeffrey S. Hrkach of 65 Willow Avenue, Apartment 1, Somerville, Massachusetts 02144, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Massachusetts Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "SUPERCRITICAL FLUID STERILIZATION METHOD" described in U.S. Serial No. 09/104,775, by Angela K. Dillow, Robert S. Langer, Neil Foster, and Jeffrey S. Hrkach, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewals, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

U.S.S.N. 09/104,775 Titled: "Supercritical Fluid Sterilization Method" By: Angela K. Dillow, Robert S. Langer, Neil Foster, and Jeffrey S. Hrkach Filed: June 25, 1998 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this -6^{+h} day of _____ ____, 1998. K. D. Oler Angela K. Dillow

State of Minnesota County of

Then personally appeared the above named Angela K. Dillow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this $\underline{CT^{H}}$ day of \underline{TDry} , 1998.

))^{SS.}

Notary Public

My Commission expires <u>JANNARY 31, 2000</u>



U.S.S.N. 09/104,775 Titled: "Supercritical Fluid Sterilization Method" By: Angela K. Dillow, Robert S. Langer, Neil Foster, and Jeffrey S. Hrkach Filed: June 25, 1998 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20^{14} day of 1998. Robert S. Langer Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlebex))^{SS.} Then personally appeared the above named Robert S. Langer and

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 2012 day of July _____, 1998. **Notary Public** My Commission expires

U.S.S.N. 09/104,775 Titled: "Supercritical Fluid Sterilization Method" By: Angela K. Dillow, Robert S. Langer, Neil Foster, and Jeffrey S. Hrkach Filed: June 25, 1998 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>16</u> day of <u>fuly</u>, 1998.

Witnesses:

	Signed:
	Printed Name: GARY COMBES
	Address: 32/67 ST MARKS RD
	RANDWICK ZO31 NSW
,	Signed: F Dehyhan Brinted Names
•	Printed Name: Fariba Dehghani
•	

566626.1

U.S.S.N. 09/104,775 Filed: June 25, 1998 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{21^{5T}}{day}$ of $\underline{Ag} + \frac{1}{2}$, 1998.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts))^{SS.} County of Middlesex

Then personally appeared the above named Jeffrey S. Hrkach and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $2t^2$ day of <u>August</u>, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission expires July 22, 2005